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No. 227, S.] 	 [Published April 21, 1927. 

CHAPTER 40. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 53.12 of the statutes, 

relating to convict labor outside prison. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 53.12 of the statutes is 

amended to read : (53.12) (1) Every convict employed on con-
struction or other work outside of the prison walls on the honor 
system who shall conduct himself in a peaceful and obedient man-
ner and shall faithfully perform all the duties required of him 
shall be entitled to a diminution of time on the ratio of five days 
for each month of thirty days or fraction thereof, while he is so 
employed, in addition to the credit for good conduct prescribed 
by section 53.11. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 20, 1927. 

No. 232, S.] 	 [Published April 21, 1927. 

CHAPTER 41. 
AN ACT to renumber subsection (2) of section 50.07 to be para-

graph (a) of said subsection, and to create paragraph (b) of 
said subsection (2) of section 50.07 of the statutes, relating to 
admission of patients to sanatoriums. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (2) of section 50.07 of the statutes is 

renumbered to be paragraph (a) of said subsection. 
SECTION 2. A new paragraph is added to subsection (2) of 

section 50.07 of the statutes to read : (50.07) (2) (b) Any such 
person who is unable to pay the actual cost of his maintenance 
may be admitted upon the payment of an amount ordered by the 
judge approving the application, if after investigation it is found 
that the patient truly represented his circumstances and was 
unable to pay more than the amount so ordered. All payments 
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so made by, or on the behalf of the patients are to be made to 
the superintendent in charge of the institution in which the pa-
tient is being cared for. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 20, 1927. 

No. 66, S.] 	 [Published April 22, 1927. 

CHAPTER 42. 
AN ACT to amend the introductory paragraphs of subsection (1) 

of section 102.11 of the statutes, relating to the maximum wage 
under the workmen's compensation act. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The introductory paragraphs of subsection (1) of 

section 102.11 of the statutes are amended to read : (102.11) 
(1) (Introductory paragraphs) The average weekly earnings 
referred to in section 102.09 shall be one-fiftieth of the average 
annual earnings of the employe. 

The average annual earnings for employes shall be taken at 
not less than five hundred twenty-five dollars nor more than one 
thousand * * * five hundred dollars per annum. Between 
said limits such average annual earnings shall be determined as 
follows: 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved 'April 21, 1927, 

No. 82, S.] 	 [Published April 25, 1927. 

CHAPTER 43. 
AN ACT to amend section 193.02 of the statutes, relating to elec-

tric roads. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

• Assembly, do enact as follows: 
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